
   

 

NPA Contacts 

This page provides a list of processing specialists at USDA who you can contact for any 
questions about the National Processing Agreements (NPA) Demonstration Program.   

        FNS HEADQUARTERS 

Email ALL Agreements* to:  NPA@fns.usda.gov 

Email SEPDS & EPDS for All Commodities except Poultry, Beef & Pork 

              to:  NPA@fns.usda.gov 

PROCESSING INITIATIVES TEAM 

David Brothers Email: David.Brothers@fns.usda.gov  
Tel:    (703) 305-2668 

Sherry Thackeray Email: Sherry.Thackeray@fns.usda.gov 
Tel:    (703) 305-2652 

Raymond Magee Email:  Raymond.Magee@fns.usda.gov 
Tel:     (703) 305-2657 

Mark Crewdson Email:  Mark.Crewdson@fns.usda.gov 
Tel:     (703) 305-2254 
 
 

 

OR 
    Mail Agreements, Bonds,             

                     SEPDS & EPDS for All Commodities  

     EXCEPT Poultry EPDS, Beef & Pork EPDS & SEPDS to:

USDA / FNS HEADQUARTERS 
FOOD DISTRIBUTION DIVISION 

3101 Park Center Drive, Room 500 
Alexandria, VA  22302-1500 

  Main Phone: 703 305-2680 
     FAX: 703 305-2420 

 
 

   

 
 
 
 
 



AMS POULTRY 
Email Poultry EPDS to:  Richard.Lawson@usda.gov 

Email Poultry SEPDS to:  NPA@fns.usda.gov 

*note:  Email or Mail all Agreements to USDA/FNS/FDD 

       Or Fax: (202) 690-3165 
  Or Mail ALL original documents to: 
 
  USDA/FNS Headquarters 
        FOOD DISTRIBUTION DIVISION 
       Attn: Processing Initiative Team 
      3101 Park Center Drive, Room 500 
          Alexandria, VA  22302-1500 

 
Poultry Specialist Email/Phone 

Richard Lawson  Email:  Richard.Lawson@usda.gov 
    Tel:   (202) 690-3166 
    Fax: (202) 690-3165 
 

  
      AMS LIVESTOCK 
     

    Email Livestock EPDS & SEPDS to:  GradingInfo@usda.gov 
 

     FAXES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE 
Or Mail Original EPDS/SEPDS to: 
 

USDA/AMS/LSP/MGCB 
13952 Denver West Parkway 
Building 53 
Suite 350 
Golden, CO 80401 

*note:  Email or Mail all Agreements to USDA/FNS/FDD 

 
 
 

Darrell Dowd  Email: Darrell.Dowd@usda.gov   
   Tel:  720-497-2553 
   Cell:  202-253-1297 
Larry McMurdie Email: Larry.McMurdie@usda.gov  

Tel:  920-465-3657  
Cell:  202-302-2759 

Bill Charles  Email: William.Charles@usda.gov 
   Tel: 712-647-2381 
   Cell: 202-302-7270 
Corky Rains  Email: Cecil.Rains@usda.gov 
   Tel: 806-351-0964 
   Cell: 202-302-7264 
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Livestock  Specialist Email/Phone 


